

16
17
18

WHEELS

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION

Part
Number Quantity
 F47 K100

16.026—WHEEL HUB COVERS

Cover.....	201150	4	..
Cover.....	201808	..	4

16.030—SPARE WHEEL MOUNTING BRACKET

Bracket.....	200543	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	257	2	2
Flatwasher, 1/4" Lg.....	344	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	2	2
Clamp.....	200545	1	1
Bolt, 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	437	1	1

FRAME

17.000—FRAME

Frame.....	200980	1	1
------------	--------	---	---

17.010—FRAME #2 CROSSMEMBER

Crossmember.....	200981	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	444	8	8
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	8	8
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	189	8	8

SHEET METAL—FENDERS, HOOD, DUST PANS, ETC.

18.000—FRONT FENDER

NOTE: Rear Fender, integral with Rear Quarter Panel.

Fender-Right.....	200607	1	..
Fender-Left.....	200608	1	..
Fender-Right.....	201801	..	1
Fender-Left.....	201802	..	1
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm.....	225	14	14
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	14	14
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	205	14	14
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	4	4
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	189	4	4
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/8" Hx. Hd.....	397	2	2
Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm.....	225	2	2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	2	2
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	242	12	12
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Truss Hd.....	398	2	2
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	243	12	12
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	14	14
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	14	14
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/8" Hx. Hd.....	397	10	10
Flatwasher, 5/16" Lg.....	300	8	8
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	10	10
Anti-Squeak (to Body Pillar).....	201806	14	14
Anti-Squeak (to Splash Shield).....	201805	1	1
Insulator (Rubber-to Body Pillar).....	200501	1	1

18.002—FRONT FENDER MOULDING

Moulding-Right.....	202019	1	1
Moulding-Left.....	202020	1	1
Retainer.....	202018	6	6

18.005—FRONT FENDER BRACES

Brace.....	200611	2	2
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	257	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	2	2

SHEET METAL FENDERS, HOOD, DUST PANS, ETC.

18

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity F47	Quantity K100
18.010—FRONT FENDER SPLASH SHIELD			
Shield-Right.....	200609	1	1
Shield-Left.....	200610	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-28 x 1" Hx. Hd.....	399	3	3
Flatwasher, 1/4" Lg.....	344	3	3
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	3	3
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	242	9	9
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	243	9	9
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	9	9
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	208	9	9
Anti-Squeak (Right) 1/2" x 8 3/8".....	201941	1	1
Anti-Squeak (1 Right 3 Left) 1/2" x 2 3/8".....	201942	4	4
Anti-Squeak 1" x 7 3/4" (To Shroud).....	201807	2	2
18.015—FRONT DUST PAN			
Pan.....	200982	1	1
Screw, #10-16 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	460	4	4
Flatwasher, #10 Sm.....	248	4	4
Screw, #10-16 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	460	4	4
Flatwasher, #10 Sm.....	248	4	4
18.020—DUST PAN—RIGHT			
Pan.....	200983	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	285	2	2
18.025—DUST PAN—LEFT			
Pan.....	200984	1	1
Screw, #10-16 x 1/2" Hx. Hd. (to Frame Side Rail).....	460	4	4
Flatwasher, #10 Sm. (to Frame Side Rail).....	248	4	4
Screw, #10-16 x 1/2" Hx. Hd. (to Frame Bracket).....	460	1	1
Flatwasher, #10 Sm. (to Frame Bracket).....	248	1	1
18.030—DUST PAN BRACKET			
Bracket-Left.....	200985	1	1
Screw, #10-16 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	460	1	1
18.035—REAR STONE DEFLECTOR PANEL—CENTER			
Panel.....	200561	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-28 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	276	6	6
Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Tooth.....	275	6	6
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/8" Hx. Hd.....	471	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Spec.....	202045	2	2
18.040—REAR STONE DEFLECTOR PANEL—RIGHT			
Panel.....	200563	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/8" Hx. Hd.....	471	4	4
Nut, 1/4"-20 Spec.....	202045	4	4
18.045—REAR STONE DEFLECTOR PANEL—LEFT			
Panel.....	200562	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/8" Hx. Hd.....	471	4	4
Nut, 1/4"-20 Spec.....	202045	4	4
18.100—HOOD			
Hood.....	202030	1	..
Hood.....	202031	..	1
Bumper (on Fenders).....	200617	14	14
Bumper (on Radiator Shroud).....	200627	2	2
Anti-Squeak.....	200502	1	1
Screw, #6-18 x 1/2" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec.....	498	13	13
18.130—HOOD MEDALLION			
Medallion—Frazer Emblem.....	200638	1	..
Medallion—Kaiser Emblem.....	201791	..	1
Speed Nut.....	200639	2	2

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity	
		F47	K100
18.135—HOOD NAME LETTERS			
"A".....	200689	1	1
"E".....	200690	1	1
"F".....	200691	1	..
"I".....	201792	..	1
"K".....	201793	..	1
"R".....	200692	2	1
"S".....	201794	..	1
"Z".....	200693	1	..
Clip.....	200694	6	6
18.140—HOOD LOCK			
Lock—Complete (includes Lever, Latch and Springs).....	200624	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	242	3	3
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	243	3	3
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	3	3
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	2	2
18.142—HOOD LOCK SPRINGS			
Spring—Latch.....	201795	1	1
Spring—Tension.....	201796	1	1
Spring—Plate.....	201797	1	1
18.144—HOOD LOCK SAFETY CATCH			
Catch.....	200625	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	242	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	2	2
18.146—HOOD LOCK SUPPORT ROD			
Rod.....	201798	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/16" Hx. Hd.....	394	1	1
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	1	1
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	1	1
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	1	1
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	203	1	1
18.148—HOOD LOCK CONTROL			
Control (includes Knob).....	200637	1	1
Lockwasher, 3/8" Ext. Tooth.....	291	1	1
Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx.....	290	1	1
Grommet (in Radiator Shroud and Dash Panel).....	200499	2	2
18.150—HOOD LOCK CONTROL CABLE CLEVIS			
Clevis.....	201799	1	1
Clevis Pin, 2 1/2" x 1/2" Spec.....	201800	1	1
Cotterpin, 3/32" x 1/2".....	414	1	1
18.152—HOOD LOCK CONTROL CABLE BRACKET			
Bracket (on Cowl).....	202053	1	1
Screw, #10-24 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	473	2	2
Lockwasher, #10 Ext. Tooth.....	294	2	2
Screw, #10-24 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	293	1	1
Lockwasher, #10 Ext. Tooth.....	294	1	1
Nut, #10-24 Hx.....	378	1	1
18.200—HOOD HINGE			
Hinge—Right.....	200634	1	1
Hinge—Left.....	200635	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Fl. Hd. Sl.....	390	4	4
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth Ct'sk.....	391	4	4
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	224	4	4
Flatwasher, 5/16" Lg.....	300	4	4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	4	4
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	418	2	2
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	392	4	4
Flatwasher, 5/16" Lg.....	300	6	6
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	6	6
Spring, 8 3/8" Long, 1 3/16" Diam.....	200636	2	2

SHEET METAL—FENDERS, HOOD, DUST PANS, ETC.,

18
19

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity	
		F47	K100
18.250—HOOD PROP			
Prop—Right.....	201934	1	1
Prop—Left.....	201935	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/16" Hx. Hd.	397	4	4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.	240	4	4
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.	205	4	4
Bolt, 1/4"-28 x 1 3/4" Oval Hd. Sl. Spec.	201937	2	2
Spring Washer, Spec.	201936	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.	190	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-28 Hx. Spec.	261	2	2

18.252—HOOD PROP BRACKET

Bracket.....	202036	2	2
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/2" Truss Hd. Sl.	398	4	4
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.	190	4	4
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.	203	4	4

INSTRUMENTS

19.100—INSTRUMENT PANEL CLUSTERS

Cluster (includes all Instruments, Lens and Trim Panel)	201383	1	-
Cluster (includes all Instruments and Lens)	201812	-	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Sl.	320	3	3
Screw, No. 12-14 x 5/8" Bind. Hd. Sl.	497	1	1
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.	243	1	1
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth	370	3	3
Plate, Trim	202095	1	-
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.	310	1	-
Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext. Tooth	447	1	-

19.110—INSTRUMENT PANEL CLUSTER LENS

Lens	202096	1	-
Lens (Dial Face Integral)	201814	-	1
Gasket	202097	1	-
Gasket	201815	-	1

19.120—OIL PRESSURE GAGES

Gage	200311	1	-
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.	310	2	-
Gage	201539	-	1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.	357	-	2
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx. (Terminal)	259	-	2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth	202	-	2

19.125—FUEL GAGES

Gage	200471	1	-
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.	310	2	1
Gage	201545	-	1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.	357	-	2
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx. (Terminal)	259	2	2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth	202	2	2

19.130—WATER TEMPERATURE GAGES

Gage	200453	1	-
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.	310	2	-
Gage	201543	-	1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.	357	-	2
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx. (Terminal)	259	-	2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth	292	-	2